



अनुरक्षण एवं अभियांत्रिकी इकाई
MAINTENANCE & ENGINEERING UNIT
भाकृअनुप-भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान
ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
नई दिल्ली-१२
NEW DELHI-12.



No. 31-20/22-23/ME Unit

Dated: 10.10.2022

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE

Quotation are hereby invited on behalf of the Director, IARI from the Contractors Registered with CPWD, MES, Railways, MCD, PWD or other Central/State Govt./Semi Govt. The contractor must have valid PAN and GST registration number and having experience of two similar nature of works in last three years for the work mentioned below:

Name of work & location	Estimated cost (₹)	Last date & time of bid submission	Date & time of bid opening
P/f fencing and construction of shade for sub-surface drip fertigation system at MB-3A, IARI Pusa, New Delhi-12.	₹ 2,43,177.00	Upto14:30 hours 18.10.2022	19.10.2022 at15:00 hours

Desirous and eligible agencies to download the schedule and details may visit IARI website www.iari.res.in. The rates on schedule and requisite eligibility documents should be filed in a separate envelopes submitted both together in a bigger envelope in case the Quotation is downloaded from the net, else the Quotation will be rejected. The Director IARI reserves the right to reject or accept any Quotation without assigning any reason. Quotations shall be submitted along with forwarding letter addressed to Director IARI otherwise quotation will not be considered.

Admn.Officer, MEUnit & Works

Copy to:-

1. Comptroller Directorate for kind information please.
2. SF. & A.O.(Audit-IV)
3. AAO (Contingency).
4. In-charge USI to display on website.(The Quotation Notice already sent to IARI web master)

Name of work- P/f fencing and construction of shade for sub-surface drip fertigation system at MB-3A, IARI Pusa, New Delhi-12.

S. No		Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.5 cum including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, disposing of surplus excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.				
	All kinds of soil	30.00	each	89.9	2697
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	6.50	cum	7365.15	47873
3	Supplying & fixing at site Angle iron post & strut of required size including bottom to be split and bent at right angle in opposite direction for 10 cm length and drilling holes upto 10 mm dia. etc. complete.	215.00	kg	99.95	21489
	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm.	28.00	sqm	859.50	24066
4	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.				
	Hot finished welded type tubes	390.00	kg	154.90	60411
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.				
	In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	150.00	kg	142.30	21345
6	P/f steel wire fabric 75 x25 mm mesh of weight not from 7.75 kg per sqm to window primer etc i/c priming coat mith approved steel primer all complete	51.00	sqm	830.00	42330
7	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin- charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm)	28.00	sqm	671.55	18803

	with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				
				Total=	2,43,177

Subject to be following terms & conditions:-

1. The work shall be executed as per CPWD specifications.
2. Income Tax, work Tax & work cess as per norms shall be recovered from the bill.
3. 1% water and electrical charges will be recovered from the bill if supplied by the Department.
4. The work shall start within 2 days from the date of award and complete within 20 days failing which a penalty @ 1% per day delay will be imposed on the bill amount maximum upto 10%.
5. All the materials, laboures, T&P etc. required will be arranged by the firms itself.
6. Other item to be required at site to complete the work will be executed as per the lowest quoted rates on DSR-2021.
7. The rates shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening of quotations/tenders.
8. A running payment may be made of the successful completion of work for 1/2nd or more amount of work.
9. The Director, IARI has the right to reject any or all the quotation/tenders without assigning any reason.

Percentage rate to be quoted above or below in figure:.....

In words:.....

Signature and seal of the agency